P \$40.00 6302

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Stuart Alfred Hoenig	11/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GND Engineering, PLLC	
Street Address:	150 Lucius Gordon Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	West Henrietta	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14586	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6302944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-624-3714

Email: bgunderman@patentechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Gunderman
Address Line 1: 150 Lucius Gordon Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: West Henrietta, NEW YORK 14586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAH082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Gunderman

Total Attachments: 2

source=20071130 SAH082 executed assignment Hoenig to GND#page1.tif source=20071130 SAH082 executed assignment Hoenig to GND#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0267

500444267

Applicant(s) or Patentee(s): Stuart Alfred Hoenig

Serial or Patent No: **6,302,944** Filed: **April 18, 2000**

Title: Apparatus For Extracting Water Vapor From Air

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, **Stuart Alfred Hoenig**, residing at **80 W. Yvon Drive**, **Tucson**, **AZ 85704-5234**, has invented an Apparatus For Extracting Water Vapor From Air ("The Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been granted as indicated above; and

WHEREAS, GND Engineering, PLLC, a professional limited liability corporation with offices at The Lennox Tech Center, Suite 205, 150 Lucius Gordon Drive, West Henrietta, NY 14586, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention and the said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and more, in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Stuart Alfred Hoenig

Has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over, unto the said

GND Engineering, PLLC

with offices at **The Lennox Tech Center**, **Suite 205**, **150 Lucius Gordon Drive**, **West Henrietta**, **NY 14586**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _______ day of Movem 3 € 2007.

Stuart Alfred Hoenig

Stuart alfred thering

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF PIMA: SS.:

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>No. v.</u>, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Stuart Alfred Hoenig**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed

Notary Public

SEAN PHILLIPS
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
PIMA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
July 9, 2011